

VALENCIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION № 2022- | 9

APPOINTING & ACKNOWLEDGING MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY PROTEST BOARD

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners met in a regularly scheduled meeting on Wednesday, March 2, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. in the Valencia County Administration Building 444 Luna Avenue, Los Lunas, New Mexico 87031; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 7-38-21 (2001) property owners have the right to protest the value or classification determined for their property for property taxation purposes; and;

WHEREAS, NMSA 1978, Section 7-38-25 (1997) provides in pertinent part that there shall be a county protest board in each county, to hear and decide protests of determinations made by county assessors & protested under Section 7-37-24 NMSA 1978, consisting of three voting members & three alternates who shall not hold any elective public office during the term of their appointment nor shall any such member or alternate be employed by the state, a political subdivision or a school district during the term of his appointment, and;

WHEREAS, NMSA 1978, Section 7-38-25 (1997) further provides that "one member and one alternate shall be a qualified elector of the county and shall be appointed by the board of county commissioners for a term of two years; one member and one alternate shall be a qualified elector of the county, shall have demonstrated experience in the field of valuation of property and shall be appointed by the board of county commissioners for a term of two years; and one member and one alternate shall be a property appraisal officer employed by the department, assigned by the director and shall be the chairman of the board."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners appoints the following members and their alternates pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 7-38-25 (1997).

Qualified Elector of Valencia	County:	
	Term Expiring On:	
Member		
	Term Expiring On:	
Alternate		

Qualified Elector of Valencia County:

Alternate

Cecelia Castillo
Term Expiring On: 3/2024

Member
Term Expiring On: 3/2024

Ambrose Chavez
Term Expiring On: 3/2024

Alternate
Term Expiring On: 3/2024

Michelle Merrill-Berry Alternate
Term Expiring On: 3/2024

Nancy Brenna
Term Expiring On: 3/2024

	Term Expiring On:
Member	
Commissioners acknowledges the appoi	TER RESOLVED, that the Board of County intment of the following member and alternate appointed the Department pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 7-38-e protest board.
Property appraisal officer employed by	the Department of Taxation & Revenue:
Chair	Term Expiring On:
	Term Expiring On:
Alternate	
Gerard Saiz Chair, District I	Jhonathan Aragon Vice-Chair, District V
Troy Richardson	David A. Hyder
Commissioner, District II	Commissioner, District III
Joseph Bizzell Commissioner, District IV	
VALE CO COM	

Mike Milam Valencia County Clerk